COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 5
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street DATE: August 30, 2019
Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 18-11
PROJECT: Upper Lake Pedestrian iImprovements for Upper Lake High, Middle &
Elementary Schools
State Project No. ATPL-5914(103)
CONTRACTOR;: Darren Taylor Construction
19672 North Hirsch Court
Anderson, CA 96007
Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
Balancing of Final In-Place Quantities
l See Attachment A for detalls . RO2ICEE
Full Section 3" HMA Over 9" Class 2 Base (Streets) - Unit
2 price adjustment Bid |tem 26 2 L
0 $35,669.23
REQUESTED BY; Contractor

REASONS: Item 1) Balances all contract item to actual final in-place quantities.
Item 2) Unit price adjustment for Bid Item 26 quantity over 125% of original engineers estimate

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 45 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 2 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 47 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $411,328.09
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 10,365.97
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) -9,236.52
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 36,669.23
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT. $448,127.77

ACCEPTED:

By:

Name anfj Title

% tshushe 93l

Date

RECOMMENDED: L
By: w29 Scott De Leon, Director "ih lm

Depattment of Public Worls Name and Title
ARPROVED: OWNER

By: Tina Scott, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title

Date

Date




ﬂ.maw.ﬂ $ ﬁln.o. 117 12L°8vb $ ¢Wm.mm wlw.mnn._,mw H TWL0L Qi 35V8 E—

= 000 G/ 1/8'8€ G2'050'L G1/18'8¢ 00 /€ 54'050'L ER (S133918) ISVE 2 SSV10 .6 HIAO YAH .£ NOLLOIS 11N4 MMMM

0 ¥ /1¥S'9L I £ IvG'oL v IPS'9l L El 133418 NIV 0856® NOISIATY AYM3AINA - INNODDV 30H04 LV YHOM Yo1X3 MMMM

= o OB LEO L 5 98°LE0'L 98 1e0'tL L Ell SdOL L3Nl §¥ND AJIJOW]| €022

= 0 {00°000°9) L 100 000'Q) 00000 & 3 g1 HNOd FLIFYDNOD JOIHLMIONOW MOTIV| |+ 00D
00 8v5) 26 00092'L 0zl 00°908'L 0 0} cll AS XM LYW 43814 A3ANO8 1TV.LSNI 86
'y v] 06 969 & 06 SRS Gt BFE 4 LE] NOILD3LOMd LIINI §4N3 45
(SR I v) 211G GEBPL T 192 02 ¥6/.°9 G0'8 7¥8 ERj STIOH J3813 ININVAIYID TIVLSNI S5
(G8 wmu L 0l 602 9 G6 YT GR vE Vi 47 FONII ¥NIINIVHO L4-v MAIN G5
. 0 Z€ POP 9 POL ZE vOr'9 8G'19 0L ERl ION3H TANIA 30V 1438 ONY IAOWTY 75
(5% EOF'L) SPL- 1/, 8EE SE 2T VLl 6196 8} El JON3I4 OOM LJ-€ 30V 1434 ANY JAONIY )
= 0 9E BOV'E t44 9c 8ov € 85¢8 f44 Elll JONIJ YWNIMNIVHO 13- HLIAM FOVTdIY 1IVIONYH JAOWIY [
(96 €8%) - 26°/96 4 g8 LSy L 96 €87 € Y3 ANIWNNOW ASAMNS 1353 1S
= 0 G/ 08S L G088 G/ 088 | v3 XOg YN ONILSIXE 30V 1d3H 0%
(rZ BEE! L- vZ 866 L _r Qle'L v 856 % Y3 F1VD AVMIAIET LSAraV) By
2 0 ey /68 L 4 8% /88 | .°8C6 [ \E] /L X .21 X ) NIYEA MTYAAZAIS 3ANM 514
= 0 90 /65 L FA4 80265} 26 €€ Fi Exl (TONYHI 3AvHD TYWINIA) HOL1Q ONILSIXT 3dvyO3Y FA4
= 0 £6G16'L L €6GLE L €6 GLB'L 5 AD Sd¥ - NOILO3LO¥d LITLNO LAFAIND 214
= [s] R0'COL 2 L 80201 C 80201 C L Y3 TIYAMAVIH 30d .2 54
= 0 0S5 8¥9'Y 0S 0S 8¥9't 1676 0S8 Ell 3did NIY&T WHOL1S dWNJ «Z+ SADINIY (44
8192C 14 9z 6L Gl rEL 8F J96'VL 6EELL el 47 3dId NIYyad WHOLS 3d0H .81 {4
= 0 9B EVT LL Z 96 Eve Ll 86'129'G 4 w3 ¥ 3dAL 00€ AYYANVYLS ALNNOD 13Nl 84ND [44
(09 vov) 1- 08'€6E' L £ Qv 8G8 L 09'vor [4 LE] 150d NDIS ¥ NDIS DNILSIX3 31vO0T3d 34
N 0 ¥ G625 L 4 Y0 GZS | 25292 Z Y3 1S0d NOIS ® NDIS 3AISAYOA AMIN TIVLISN| 214
] 0 £6 90% 3 £6 90t £8'907 L \El HIA0D IATVA §TLYM LSNray 6E
(€11/8) L- eLL/8 L 9cerlL €118 Z V3 HIAOD FTOHNVYIW H¥3IM3IS 1SNray 8¢
= 0 90 EL8 4 S0EL8 €6 90 Z Y3 HI 1IN HILYM [FESH i
n D €118 L gL L8 eL'Lig L v3 JIHL UIJINAF WYL St
= 0 = 0 - 129 0 Rl {INIYd TIN8 HOIH LYOD-1) (0.2 1VL3A) ONIdIYLS INITFDA3T .9 GE
- 0 = 0 = Sz 0 J7 (INIVd TING HDIH LYOD-) (8.2 1__<._.qu ONIJIHLS INITEDAT .2 Ve
0L 88} 81 0z 8¥0'C 961 0L 098 L Sk 0L 8l Ell {LNTYd 1M8 HOIH LYOJ-1) d¥ZV d5) DNIdIM LS M TYAASSOHD JCl €E
= 0 05 L8l L (4 05 191'L G, 08G Z Y3 (LNIVd A7INg HOIH 1¥0D-1) ONIO31dOLS [44
l6e080'z) 768" GG /8.2 90721 6 £58'% yL'LET [ A 3OV 1d ANY 30va9 11I0S40L T119%0va 3
12582) - 196LL'T £8¢2 £9°67L C 6L 18T JS DNMOVE ¥30TNOHS ISVE ¢ SSY10 0¢
(96 S08) G- 0. ¥ZS'EL 0O6E"L 99 0E0 ¥71 €L'6 vl 48 YINH € 1114 8 T1N] B
(LyEL) - 9z €GL L 98 /999L'1 Ly €L 18 45 ONIAYd YWH OSIN 82
= 0 alL 8Pl 'Sy [ 7% oL 8rL'Er 806 C5L'Y ES) (S133418) 38VvA Z SSV1D 650 ¥3AO YIWH G€ 0 DV 143 ® IAOWIY px4
o0 ZEE'p GE'69 6Z ELY' VT GZ'9Te £9°0eS 6L £a vl 192 435 (S133418) IASVYA Z SSVY1D .6 ¥3AD YIAH .£ NOILD3S TINd 9z
BEESE | 801 10 6Z6'0L Lb6 €L'1296 L9'LL CE8 ES (SAVMIAIND) 3SvE ¢ SSY10 .9 §3A0C YWH .G 2 14
- 0 ¥ GPO'L 81 S0 L 80 8 8l ElL LYISNI V3L HIVLS dITS-NON e
- Ji] OF LLB'L 3 Ov 2182 v LLB 2 [ £ £X.9Sd31S 31IYINOD €C
g00kL ST L 0998’y GZEY 25'90L 'Y 90¢CLL [44 ELl MTYMITIS 40 ¥OvE 1V INTFWLNEY OL 31 5403 .21 J0d 2C
(70 29G°L) £8- 2/ 0162 Bl¥ 9116 8881 205 ElLl (.9 01..0) YIYM3AIS 40 ¥OvE Lv INFWLNGY OL G311 g¥ND DONINIVLIY J0d %4
- 0 GELpL L GG GEWWLLL 16728 25 el TIVAA DONINIVLIIY ASYNOSYIN LINM [0
cRLeE’L G9 QL Z€S'E 441 L6089 L 6¥'8C 65 ElLl g1V 54N 20d .9 61
(LEGEB'L) £0L- G2 g6 8 SiF 2909801 6,81 8.8 48 AVMIAIYA 313YONOD 32d 8l
BLELE L 1L 8¥ 0EE 01 986 0E 1106 85 81 GEY 45 MHOM LY14 /7 ¥31L1ND SSO¥D F1IHONDT LY
= 0 0296.C ol 0296.¢C 29642 0l Enl 13Nl §9N0 Lv 3AIM & INITMOTd 035538430 .2 J31L1ND ¥ 8413 03d SL
N 0 4l 056'C 8 91065 1.8lE <] 41 H3LLNSD ® 94ND 30d .E i
ar 8vy'elL 082 oR LOF LY 298 Ov £66'L2 €0 8% 285 EL g-¢cv ¥311ND B g4 J9d 141
¥ 0 26 £99'€ %24 26€99'€ 25 €L (24 3S {LYIATND HLIAM) HOLIJ DNILSIX3 33AO MTYAIAIS 30d 14
{15 %68) Li- 18 6SC'C £9 RE ¥G9'C /8 GE ¥4 48 SINOA A3 LyINNYL (43
0Of 92¢ € OF //6'0E LEQE 00 LG9'0E 0z 0L S00°E ES SdINVH B SYTYAIAIS O0d L
0812l ZL 06 060'C 902 01 6961 GL 0oL 761 48 MIVAAIAIS ® ¥ILLND 83N JLIHONOD IAONTY 0L
g 0 9L'1L99 lE gL LL9'9 B9BLL £ AD (LND} NOILYAYOXT AVMIAIEA 5]
(98 /¥0°LY) 8E.L" 0626 6L LEE L £6'226'0¢ 16 L 6907 45 SIHIVOHdIY AVAMIAIEA 8
2 %0 05 18L'L %001 0S5 L9k’ 051911 L S L1NOHSVYM 3L3IHONOD A
N %0 8¢ ¢85'6 %001} 8E 2856 BE 78S 6 L S1 ONIMYLS NOILONYLSNOD 9
= %0 G922 G %001 G1'92Cs G/ 9226 5 ST INIWIDYNYIN 311S 0 S
= %0 GLE06C %001 G/'€06¢C GLE0B'T L s WYHDO0™Ud TO¥INOD NOILNTIOd ¥3LVM FHVdIdd |4
- %0 9/ 81971 %001 9/'818'7) 9/ 8L9 vl [ S OHLINOD NYIHLSIO3d ANV DId44vHL £
- %0 N0E2ET %001 00€EZEC 00€ezge'e 5 ST SNDIS v3¥VY NOILONELSNOD 4
= S %0 LL €8¢ $ %001 L €97 $|LLEQYE § 1 S NOILYZITIE0W 1

VY10l % 1 ALD V1oL %/ ALD IviOL LSO LINN | SZILIINYND | 34NSYIN NOLLAINDSI0 ‘ON W3LI
J3LYWILST | 40 LINN alg 38vH
Efe ] EEEE([al SAILILNYND 39V 1d-NI TYNI4 INNOWY LOVHLINOD
S "ON ¥3QyH0 IADNVHO LOVHLNOD
L1-81 ON pIg
(€0L)P1LBS-dLdY ON 109l0.d ajels SIILILNYND 3DV 1d-NI T¥NId4 40 ONIDNYIVE

610z '0¢ Jsnbny 1o8lo.d Juswanoldw uepisapad axet Jaddn v INTJWHOVLLY



COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Date

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM August 30. 2019
TO: FILE:
COUNTY OF LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 18-11
COUNTY PROJECT NAME __Upper Lake Pedestrian
FROM: Improvements for Upper Lake High, Middle & Elementary
Steve Phillips, Construction Project Manager Schools
STATE PROJECT NO. _ ATPL-5914(103)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. |CATEGORY CODE |[CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change):
5 $ _ -32127.77
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $_35.669.23 COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL
X __INCREASE DECREASE REQUIRED? YES _ X NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL
$ 0 DOCUMENTS YES NO__
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT |PREVIOUSLY PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: | THIS CHANGE: [APPROVED TIME (Including this change) DEFERRED TIME
ADJUSTMENTS: (Including this change)
45 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 2 DAY(S) 4 % 0

This Change Order provides for: Balancing all contract items to actual final in-place quantities and an adjustment to the unit price of
Bid Item No. 26

COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION, AND COST SUMMARY

ITEM 1 - BALANCING CONTRACT ITEMS TO ACTUAL FINAL IN-PLACE QUANTITIES
Bid ltem 8, "Driveway Approaches”
Engineers Estimate: 2,069 SF @ $14.97/SF = $30,972.93
Actual Amount: 1,331 SF @ $14.97/SF = $19,925.07
Difference: -738 SF @ $14.97/SF = -$11,047.86
Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 10, "Remove Concrete Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk"

Engineers Estimate: 194 SF @ $10.15/SF = $1,969.10

Actual Amount: 206 SF @ $10.15/SF = $2,090.90

Difference: 12 SF @ $10.15/SF = $121.80

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 11, "PCC Sidewalks & Ramps"

Engineers Estimate: 3,005 SF @ $10.20/SF = $30,651.00

Actual Amount: 3,037 SF @ $10.20/SF = $30,977.40

Difference: 32 SF @ $10.20/SF = $326.40

Finding: Quantity overrun within 256% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 12 "Truncated Domes"

Engineers Estimate: 74 SF @ $35.87/SF = $2,654.38

Actual Amount: 63 SF @ $35.87/SF = $2,259.81

Difference: -11 SF @ $35.87/SF = -$394.57

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 14, "PCC Curb & Gutter A2-6"

Engineers Estimate: 582 LF @ $48.03/LF = 862 LF @ $48.03/LF = $27,953.46

Actual Amount: 862 LF @ $48.03/LF = $41,401.86

Difference: 280 LF @ $48.03/LF = $13,448.40

Finding: Quantity of overrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 17, "Concrete Cross Gutter/Flat Work"

Engineers Estimate: 485 @ $18.58/SF = $9,011.30

Actual Amount: 556 SF @ $18.58/SF = $10,330.48

Difference: 71 SF @ $18.58/SF = $1,319.18

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 18, "PCC Concrete Driveway"

Engineers Estimate: 578 @ $18.79/SF = $10,860.62

Actual Amount: 475 SF @ $18.79/SF = $8,925.25

Difference: -103 SF @ $18.79/SF = -$1,935.37

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.



Page 2 of 4

Bid item 19, "6" PCC Curb, A1-6"

Engineers Estimate: 59 LF @ $28.49/LF = $1,680.91

Actual Amount: 124 LF @ $28.49/LF = $3,532.76

Difference: 65 LF @ $28.49/LF = $1,851.85

Finding: Quantity of overrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 21, "PCC Retaining Curb Tied to Abutment at Back of Sidewalk (0" TO 6")"
Engineers Estimate: 502 LF @ $18.88/LF = $9,477.76

Actual Amount: 419 LF @ $18.88/LF = $7,910.72

Difference: -83 LF @ $18.88/LF = -$1,567.04

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid ltem 22, "PCC 12" Curb Tied to Abutment at Back of Sidewalk"

Engineers Estimate: 42 LF @ $112.06/LF = $4,706.52

Actual Amount: 43.25 LF @ $112.06/LF = $4,846.60

Difference: 1.25 LF @ $112.06/LF = $140.08

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 25, "2.5" HMA Over 6" Class Base (Driveways)"

Engineers Estimate: 1,385 SF @ $11.61/SF = $16,079.85

Quantity reduced by 552 SF by CCO 4: -552 @ $11.61/SF = -$6,408.73

Revised Quantity: 833 SF @ $11.61/SF = $9,671.13

Actual Amount: 941 SF @ $11.61/SF = $10,925.01

Difference: 108 SF @ $11.61/LF = $1,253.88

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid ltem 27, "Remove & Replace 0.35' HMA Over 0.55' Class 2 Base (Streets)"

Engineers Estimate: 4,752 @ $9.08/SF = $43,138.16

Actual Amount: 4,752 @ $9.08/ = $43,138.16

Difference: 0 SF @ $9.08/SF = -$0.00

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 28, "Misc. HMA Paving"

Engineers Estimate: 117 SF @ $13.41/SF = $1,971.27

Quantity reduced by 60 SF by CCO 4: -60 @ $13.41/SF = -$804.61

Revised Quantity: 87 SF @ $13.41/SF = $1,166.67

Actual Amount: 86 SF @ $13.41/SF = $1,153.26

Difference: -1 @ $13.41/SF = $13.41

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 29, "Mill & Fill 3' HMA"

Engineers Estimate: 1,442 SF @ $9.73/SF = $14,030.66

Actual Amount: 1,390 SF @ $9.73/SF = $13,524.70

Difference: -52 SF @ $9.73/SF = -$505.96

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 30, "Class 2 Base Shoulder"

Engineers Estimate: 287 SF @ $7.49/SF = $2,149.63

Actual Amount: 283 SF @ $7.49/SF = $2,119.67

Difference: -4 SF @ $7.49/SF = -$29.96

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 31, "Backfill Topsoil Grade and Place"

Engineers Estimate: 21 CY @ $231.14/CY = $4,853.94

Actual Amount: 12,06 CY @ $231.14/CY = $2,787.55

Difference: -8.94 CY @ $231.14/CY = -$2,066.39

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid item 33, "12' Crosswalk Striping (RSP A24F) (1-Coat High Build Paint)"

Engineers Estimate: 178LF @ $10.45/LF = $1,860.10

Actual Amount: 196 LF @ $10.45/LF = $2,048.20

Difference: 18 LF @ $10.45/LF = $188.10

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 38, "Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover"

Engineers Estimate: 2 EA @ $871.13/EA = $1,742.26

Actual Amount: 1 EA @ $871.13/EA = $871.13

Difference: -1 EA @ $871.13/EA = -$871.13

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.



Page 3 of 4

Bid Item 41, "Relocate Existing Sign & Sign Post"

Engineers Estimate: 4 EA @ $464.60/EA = $1,858.40

Actual Amount: 3 EA @ $464.60/EA = $1,393.80

Difference: -1 EA @ $464.60/EA = -$464.60

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid ltem 43, "18" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe"

Engineers Estimate: 132 LF @ $113.39/LF = $14,967.48

Actual Amount: 134 LF @ $113.39/LF = $15,194.26

Difference: 2 LF @ $113.39/LF = $226.78

Finding: Quantity overrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 49, "Adjust Driveway Gate"

Engineers Estimate: 2 EA @ $958.24/EA = $1,916.48

Actual Amount: 1 EA @ $958.24/EA = $958.24

Difference: -1 EA @ $958.24/EA = -$958.24

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 51, "Reset Survey Monument”

Engineers Estimate: 3 EA @ $483.96/EA = $1,451.88

Actual Amount: 2 EA @ $483.96/EA = $967.92

Difference: -1 EA @ $483.96/EA = -$483.96

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 53, "Remove and Replace 3-FT Wood Fence"

Engineers Estimate: 18 LF @ $96.79/LF = $1,742.22

Actual Amount: 3.5 LF @ $96.79/LF = $338.77

Difference: -14.5 LF @ $96.79/LF = $1,403.46

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required.

Bid Item 55, "New Chainlink Fence"

Engineers Estimate: 7 LF @ $34.85/LF = $243.95

Actual Amount: 6 LF @ $34.85/LF = $209.10

Difference: -1 LF @ $34.85/ = -$34.85

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Bid Item 56, "Install Permanent Fiber Rolls"

Engineers Estimate: 844 LF @ $8.05/LF = $6,794.20

Actual Amount: 267 LF @ $8.05/LF = $2,149.35

Difference: -577 LF @ $8.05/LF = -34,644.85

Finding: Quantity of underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. DTC did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit price
not required

Bid Item 58, "Install Bonded Fiber Matrix"

Engineers Estimate: 172 SY @ $10.50/SY = $1,806.00

Actual Amount: 120 SY @ $10.50/SY = $1,260.00

Difference: -52 SY @ $10.50/SY = -$546.00

Finding: Quantity underrun within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.



Page 4

of 4

ITEM 2 - UNIT PRICE ADJUSTMENT - BID ITEM 26

Bid Item 26, "Full Section 3" HMA Over Class 2 Base (Streets)"

Engineers Estimate: 261 SF @ $74.83/SF = $19,530.63
Actual Amount: 1,377 SF @ $74.83/SF = $103,040.91

Difference: 1,116 SF @ $74.83/LF = $83,510.28
Finding: Quantity overrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. County requested adjustment to unit price of quantity over 125% of original
Per Caltrans Standard Specifications Section 9-1.06, "Changed quantity payment adjustments™

1. Pay 125% of original engineers estimate at unit price; 261 SF X 125% = 326.25 SF @ $74.83/SF = $24,413.29
2. Remaining balance of 1,050.75 SF to be paid at agreed upon new unit price of $37/SF: 1,050.75 SF x $37/SF = $38,877.75

Total for this item = $24, 413.29 + $38,877.75 = $63,291.04
Total savings on item adjustment = $39,749.87

CONCURRED BY:

ESTIMATE OF COST

DESIGN ENGINEER DATE: THIS REQUEST TO DATE
N/A ITEMS -$3,208.52 -$13,657.36
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $17,579.29
COUNTY INSPECTOR DATE: AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Kevin Peters ADJUSTMENT $38,877.75 $32,877.75
PROJECT MANAGER DATE: TOTAL $35,669.23 $36,799.68
Steve Phillips STATE PARTICIPATION
X__PARTICIPATING PARTICIPATING IN PART _____NONE
OTHER DATE:
—___NON-PARTICIPATING NON-PARTICIPATING

{Maintenance)




